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WHY JOIN NPM? 

Becoming a member of the 

National Association of 

Pastoral Musicians is quick, 

easy, and provides a myriad 

of benefits to its members: 

- An online, members-only 

portal with direct access to 

exclusive content and more! 

- A network of over 6,000 

pastoral musicians across 

North America 

- Discounts to annual 

national convention with 

award-winning speakers, 

composers, and publishers 

- Discounts and access to 

additional opportunities 

(workshops, institutes, 

webinars) 

- A subscription to both 

Pastoral Music Magazine and 

The Pastoral Notebook 

newsletter 

“WHO CAN JOIN NPM?” 

Mainly….. 

Musicians in all forms of church ministry: organists, 

pianists, cantors, choir directors, campus ministers, 

youth ministers (just to name a few). 

Clergy: Those who care about the liturgical life of 

their faith community. 

Two local chapters from two local Dioceses 
 

Kansas City-St. Joseph in Missouri Chapter 
 

Chapter Chairperson:        Ron Sondag, sondagron@gmail.com 
Regional Representative: Danny Baker, danny@stjames-liberty.org  
Secretary/Treasurer:                James Wagner,  jwagner@stpeterskc.org  
Prayer/Hospitality:       Susie Adams, sadams@stekc.org 
Membership:       Sean Holland, holland.sean@outlook.com  
Events:   Matthew Baumler, matthewb103@gmail.com 
Communication/Website:        Ron Sondag, sondagron@gmail.com 
Social Media Coordinator:        Danny Baker, danny@stjames-liberty.org  
Member-at-Large:                      Alejandro Manso, Alejandro@church.visitation.org 
Member-at-Large:  John Winkels, john@holyfamily.com 
Ex-Officio:  Dr. Mario Pearson, mpearson@kcgolddome.org  
 
 
Kansas City in Kansas Chapter  
  

Chapter Chairperson:               Vicky Neely, vneely@kcnativity.org 
Treasurer:                  Diane Schell, dianes@everestkc.net 
Secretary:   Margaret Hochla, mhochla@stannpm.org 
Prayer/Hospitality:       Theresa Vitt, Theresa.vitt@sbcglobal.net 
Membership:         Maureen Henderson, maureenhenderson50@gmail.com 
Communication/Membership:   Vicky Neely, vneely@kcnativity.org 
Newsletter/Social Media:   Barbara Leyden, bleyden@stjoeshawnee.org 
Ex-Officio:  Michael Podrebarac, liturgy@archkck 

npm.org 

npminkc.com 

“WHAT IS NPM?” 

The National Association of 

Pastoral Musicians (NPM) is a 

A non-profit organization for 

professionals, volunteers, and 

anyone who cares about the 

liturgical life of the Church. 
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Become a member online at npm.org 

3 Types of Membership: 
 

Premium NPM Membership  ($169.00 per year) 

Standard NPM Membership  ($119.00 per year) 

Basic NPM Membership    ($39.00 per year) 


